
 
Themed Weeks  

At Chapel End Primary 
School we provide a 

broad curriculum 
offer. Part of this 

offer is for all of our 
children to learn 

about events from 
different religions, 
traditions, cultures 

and ways of life from 
around the globe. 

 

Week Beginning 
 
 

05.01.26 
The Epiphany (KS1) 

 
12.01.26 

The Epiphany (KS2) 
 

19.01.26 
Feelings & Emotions 

(KS1) 
 

26.01.26 
Internet Safety (KS2) 

 
02.02.26 

Internet Safety (KS1) 
 

09.02.26 
Chinese (KS2) 
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Welcome back to the first half of our Spring term! I 
hope that you all had a joyous Christmas and a happy and 
healthy new year.  

 

As always we have lots of fun-filled events planned for 
our children and families. Years 4 and 5 are going to 
Rainford High School to enjoy their performance of 
Shrek, choir are going to Young Voices, Year 2 are 
excited about their assembly and we have NSPCC number 
day and another Spanish day to name but a few events!  

 

Please keep on checking your dojo app for weekly updated 
information and may I remind all families that dojo is for 
basic communication. Any issues regarding safeguarding 
or concerns must come via the school E-mail address 
chapelend@emst.org.uk to ensure that they are received 
and processed following school procedures.  

Many thanks  

Mr Hewitt  

Headteacher  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 
This half term our PSHE/Coram Scarf lessons will focus on 
‘Keeping Safe’. Here are some of the themes the children 
will be exploring…. 
 

 

 

 

EYFS Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 

Keeping my 
body safe 
  
Safe secrets 
and touches 
  
People who 
help to keep 
us safe 

How our 
feelings can 
keep us safe 
– including 
online safety 
  
Safe and  
unsafe 
touches 
  
Medicine 
  
Safety 

  
Sleep 

Safe and 
unsafe  
secrets 
  
Appropriate 
touch 
  
Medicine 
safety 
  

Managing 
risk 
  
Decision-
making 
skills 
  
Drugs and 
their risks 
  
Staying safe 
online 

Managing risk 
  
Understanding 
the norms of 
drug use 
(cigarette and 
alcohol use) 
  
Influences 
  
Online safety 

Managing 
risk,  
Including 
online 
safety 
  
Norms 
around use 
of legal 
drugs 
(tobacco, 
alcohol) 
  

Decision-
making skills 

Understand-
ing emotional 
needs 
  
Staying safe 
online 
  
Drugs: norms 
and risks 
(including the 
law) 

E Safety 

I would like to direct all parents and carers to the E Safety section of our school website. Information 
about how to add parental controls to your child’s digital devices along with many more useful tips can be 

found on there.  

Our school value for this half term is RESILIENCE.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dates for your diary 2026 

 

 

January 

Tuesday 6th January—school re-opens 
Friday 9th January - Non-uniform Day (exchange for unwanted gifts) 

 

February 

Monday 2nd February Year 4 & 5 at Rainford to watch Shrek performance 
Friday 6th February—NSPCC Number Day 
Thursday 12th February—Young Voices Concert in Manchester 
Friday 13th February — School closes for half term 3pm/3.15pm 
Monday 23rd February—School re-opens 
 
 

March  

Thursday 5th March — World Book Day & PTFA book exchange 
Wednesday 11th March—Y5 & 6 at Rainford to watch Shakespeare –Twelfth Night 
Wednesday 18th March—Year 3 at Rainford to watch 6th form performance. 
Wednesday 18th & Thursday 19th March—Parents Evening 
Thursday 19th March MFL Drop Down Day 
Friday 20th March — Comic Relief Red Nose Day 
Monday 23rd March — Non-uniform Day — chocolate donations 
Tuesday 24th March—Learning Lodge Parents Evening 
Wednesday 25th March —Easter Bingo  
Friday 27th March — EYFS & KS1 Easter Bonnet Parade 
Friday 27th March—School closes for half term 1.50pm/2pm 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Uniform Orders 
New uniforms can be ordered through school. Uniform order forms are available from the office  and on Chapel End website, in 

the virtual office. Please return your orders to school, we will then add the cost of your order onto your child’s SchoolMoney 

account to enable you to make payment. Please write your child’s name clearly on the order form, as this will be printed on the 

label inside the garments you order.  Please ensure the form is  completed correctly i.e. size and item required.   

These term date cards are available to collect at the school office. 

Term Dates for 2025-2026 
  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2025 Wed 3 Sept Thurs 23 Oct 

Autumn Term 2025 Mon 3 Nov  Thurs 18 Dec 

Spring Term 2026 Tues 6 Jan Fri 13 Feb 

Spring Term 2026 Mon 23 Feb  Fri 27 March 

Summer Term 2026 Mon 13 April Thurs 21 May 

Summer Term 2026 Mon 1 June Fri 17 July 

School also closed: May Day— Monday 4th May 2026 

These term date cards are available to collect at the school office. 

Term Dates for 2026-2027 
  Opens on Closes on 

Autumn Term 2026 Thurs 3 Sept Fri 23 Oct 

Autumn Term 2026 Mon 2 Nov  Fri 18 Dec 

Spring Term 2027 Tues 5 Jan Fri 12 Feb 

Spring Term 2027 Mon 22 Feb  Wed 24 March 

Summer Term 2027 Mon 12 April Fri 28 May 

Summer Term 2027 Mon 7 June Fri 16 July 

School also closed: May Day— Monday 3rd May 2027 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  


